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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 142 85 227 217 10 0 68 9 77 0 0 0
Program(s)]
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Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 120 108 (2015-16) 89 45 300000 (Three Lakh) 0
(2015-16) 120 120 (2016-17) 92 63 310000 (Three Lakh Ten 0
Thousand )
(2016-17) 120 116 (2017-18) 81 70 329000 (Three Lakh Twenty 0

nine Thousand )

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 4
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)
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832852 (Eight Lakh Thirty Two Tho
usand Eight Hundred Fifty Two )

932104 (Nine Lakh Thirty Two Thou
sand One Hundred Four)

1047832 (Ten Lakh Forty Seven Th
ousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two )

14738046 (One Crore Forty Seven L
akh Thirty Eight Thousand Forty Six
)

1903412 (Nineteen Lakh Three Tho
usand Four Hundred Twelve )

2016-17

Utilised Amount

858148 (Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thou
sand One Hundred Forty Eight)

815938 (Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousa
nd Nine Hundred Thirty Eight )

10441908 (One Crore Four Lakh Fo
rty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ei
ght)

14107256 (One Crore Forty One La
kh Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Fifty Six )

2235199 (Twenty Two Lakh Thirty F
ive Thousand One Hundred Ninety
Nine)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

861430 (Eight Lakh Sixty One Thou
sand Four Hundred Thirty )

879033 (Eight Lakh Seventy Nine T
housand Thirty Three )

1431981 (Fourteen Lakh Thirty One
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty On
e)

13110937 (One Crore Thirty One L
akh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred T
hirty Seven )

3503984 (Thirty Five Lakh Three Th
ousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four)
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Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3
Total no. of Funding Agencies 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 215000

Amount Received in Words Two Lakh Fifteen thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3
Total no. of Client Organizations 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 215000

Amount Received in Words Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)
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436680 (Four Lakh Thirty Six Thous
and Six Hundred Eighty )

2016-17

Utilised Amount

and Six Hundred Forty Six )

2016-17

4

193000

One Lakh Ninety three Thousand only

2016-17

4

193000

One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand only

1014646 (Ten Lakh Fourteen Thous

2015-16

Utilised Amount

915143 (Nine Lakh Fifteen Thousan
d One Hundred Forty Three)

2015-16

50000

Fifty Thousand Only

2015-16

50000

Fifty Thousand only

477
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In  Is Associated Currently working with ~ Joining  Leaving
Months) Last Year institution? Date Date
1 Dr S G Chiniwar 54  Dean/ Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 300 Yes Yes 01-07- -
Vice Chancellor 2010
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10

11

12

13

14

15

DrPM
Chartimath

Dr Kirti
Shivkumar

Dr Arif Shaikh

Mrs Shailaja
Hiremath

Mr B K
Deshmukh

Mr Shrirang
Deshpande

Mr Sanjay
Deshpande

Mr Shreekant
Naik

Mr Rahul
Mailcontractor

Mr Ajay Jamnani

Ms Deepa
Saibannavar

Mr Ameet
Kulkarni

Mr BASAVARA]
KUMASI

Mr IGNESH
SAKRI

59

55

42

41

57

43

34

42

36

33

31

30

30

46

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

PGDM

MBA

MBA

M.Tech

MBA

M.Ed

M.COM

324

360

240

180

252

180

110

214

84

120

84

60

60

279

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
1994

12-08-
2010

13-05-
2010

06-02-
2006

07-09-
2007

01-07-
2008

06-09-
2009

01-04-
2015

01-06-
2015

05-06-
2017

02-10-
2015

02-05-
2016

17-04-
2017

17-04-
2017

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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